
THE EDINBURGH GAZETTE, SEPTEMBER 12, 1911. 931

the sole Partners, was DISSOLVED on 28th May 1911,
of mutual consent.

WILLIAM SALMOND.

DRUMMOND M 'CLASHAN.
WM. HENRY DEWHURST, of 58 Reufield

Street, Accountant, "Witness.
MAHY M'LEAKY, Clerkess to Dewhurst

& Co., Accountants, 58 Renfield
Street, Glasgow, Witness.

NOTICE.
rpHE Business of Watchmaker and Jeweller, which was
JL carried on by the Late MR. WILLIAM FERRAR
at No. 70 High Street, Dundee, has been disposed of, on
this date, by his Testamentary Trustees, to his widow,
Mrs. Mary A. Ferrar, who will continue to carry on the

Business for her own behoof under the name of WILLIAM
FERRAR, and she will be liable for all accounts and debts
incurred in connection with the Business from and after
this date.

Dated at Dundee, this llth September 1911.

HARRY TULLOCH,
CHARLES C. DUNCAN,
LAURANCE STRACHAN,

The Testamentary Trustees of the late
William Ferrar.

MARY A. FERRAR.

Witnesses to the above four Signatures—
PATRICK F. DUNCAN, Solicitor, 41

Reform Street, Dundee, Witness.
HARRY SCOTT, Cashier^ 41 Reform

Street, Dundee, Witness.

N O T I C E .

All Notices and Advertisements are inserted in the Edinburgh Gazette at
the risk of the Advertiser.

SCALE OF CHARGES FOR ALL ADVERTISEMENTS IN THE EDINBURGH GAZETTE.

For 100 word
Above 100 and

150
200
250
300
350
400
450
And 5s.

For each copy o:
Friendlv Societi

s and UE
not excee

extra f o
: the Gaj
es' Notic

der. . .
iding 150 ...

200 ...
250 ...
300 ...
350 ...
200 ...
450 ...
500 ...

r each additional
sette
es. each

£0 10 0
0 15 0
1 0 0
1 5 0
1 10 0
1 15 0
2 0 0
2 5 0
2 10 0

50 or part of 50 words.
9d.
5s.

The above Fees must be paid by affixing to the Notice Postage Stamps of as large value as possible.
Advertisements cannot be received or withdrawn after one o'clock on Tuesdays and Fridays.

The dues paid on withdrawn Advertisements cannot be returned.
All Letters must be Post Paid.

Published at the EXCHEQUER CHAMBERS, Parliament Square, Edinburgh.
Printed by MORRISON & GIBB LTD., Printers to His Majesty's Stationery Office, Tanfield.

%* This Gazette is filed at His Majesty's Stationery Office, London, and at the
Office of the Dublin Gazette.

Tuesday, September 12, 1911.

Price Ninepence.


