the sole Partners, was DISSOLVED on 28th May 1911, of mutual consent.

WILLIAM SALMOND. DRUMMOND M'GLASHAN.

WM. HENRY DEWHURST, of 58 Renfield Street, Accountant, Witness. MARY M'LEARY, Clerkess to Dewhurst & Co., Accountants, 58 Renfield Street, Glasgow, Witness.

NOTICE.

THE Business of Watchmaker and Jeweller, which was carried on by the Late Mr. WILLIAM FERRAR at No. 70 High Street, Dundee, has been disposed of, on this date, by his Testamentary Trustees, to his widow, Mrs. Mary A. Ferrar, who will continue to carry on the

Business for her own behoof under the name of WILLIAM FERRAR, and she will be liable for all accounts and debts incurred in connection with the Business from and after this date.

Dated at Dundee, this 11th September 1911.

HARRY TULLOCH,
CHARLES C. DUNCAN,
LAURANCE STRACHAN,
The Testamentary Trustees of the late
William Ferrar.

MARY A. FERRAR.

Witnesses to the above four Signatures—
PATRICK F. DUNCAN, Solicitor, 41
Reform Street, Dundee, Witness.
HARRY SCOTT, Cashier, 41 Reform
Street, Dundee, Witness.

NOTICE.

All Notices and Advertisements are inserted in the Edinburgh Gazette at the risk of the Advertiser.

SCALE OF CHARGES FOR ALL ADVERTISEMENTS IN THE EDINBURGH GAZETTE.

For	100 v	words an	d under		•••		• • •	•••	£0	10	0
Above	100 a	nd not	exceeding	150	• • • •	•••		•••	0	15	0
,,	150	"	,,	200	• • •	• • •	•••	•••	1	0	0
,,	200	"	1)	250	•••	•••	•••	•••	1	5	0
"	250	12	"	300	• • • •	• • •	• • •	•••	1	10	0
*1	3 00	,,	73	350	•••	•••	• • • •	•••	1	15	0
"	350	**	"	200	•••	• • •	•••	•••	2	0	0
"	400	77	"	450	•••	•••	•••	•••	2	5	0
1)	450	"	"	500	•••		•••	•••	2	10	0
And 5s. extra for each additional 50 or part of 50 words.											
For each copy of the Gazette							•••				9d.
Friendly Societies' Notices, each						•••	•••				5s.

The above Fees must be paid by affixing to the Notice Postage Stamps of as large value as possible.

Advertisements cannot be received or withdrawn after one o'clock on Tuesdays and Fridays.

The dues paid on withdrawn Advertisements cannot be returned.

All Letters must be Post Paid.

Published at the Exchequer Chambers, Parliament Square, Edinburgh.

Printed by Morrison & Gibb Ltd., Printers to His Majesty's Stationery Office, Tanfield.

*** This Gazette is filed at His Majesty's Stationery Office, London, and at the Office of the Dublin Gazette.

Tuesday, September 12, 1911.

Price Ninepence.